
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

A MINOR Plaintiff
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

AN INDIVIDUAL Defendant
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

AND Defendant
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

AND Plaintiff
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

AS TRUSTEE OF Plaintiff
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00524

07/21/2
022

BATES, JULIANNE 
H Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. BATES, JULIANNE 
H

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00525

07/21/2
022

BUCK, ROBERT 
ALAN Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. BUCK, ROBERT 
ALAN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00522

07/21/2
022

CEARLEY, MEGAN 
ANN Defendant OSW

YES FINANCE vs. CEARLEY, MEGAN 
ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

DOE, JANE Defendant
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

DOE, JOHN Defendant
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

EX REL Defendant
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

FURBER, DAVID P Defendant
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00101

07/21/2
022

GASAWAY, JIMMY 
R Defendant

GASAWAY, SHERRY L vs. GASAWAY, 
JIMMY R JR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00101

07/21/2
022

GASAWAY, SHERRY 
L Plaintiff

GASAWAY, SHERRY L vs. GASAWAY, 
JIMMY R JR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

GRASS, KACIE Plaintiff
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

GRASS, STERLING Plaintiff
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

GRASS, SYDNEY Plaintiff
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH Defendant

GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

HOBBS, WILLIAM Defendant
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

INDIVIDUALLY AND 
AS Plaintiff

GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00526

07/21/2
022

JOHNSON, AMBER 
DENISE Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. JOHNSON, 
AMBER DENISE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00254

07/21/2
022

MARSHALL, NATHANIEL 
ALLEN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARSHALL, NATHANIEL ALLEN

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00110

07/21/2
022

NEXT FRIEND OF Plaintiff
GRASS, KACIE vs. HOBBS, BRIAN 
JOSEPH

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00523

07/21/2
022

ROSEBERY, EDDIE Defendant YES FINANCE vs. ROSEBERY, EDDIE MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

SECRETARY OF HOUSING 
AND Defendant

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00528

07/21/2
022

SMITH, KYRA E Defendant YES FINANCE vs. SMITH, KYRA E MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

SOCIETY, FSB Plaintiff
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00521

07/21/2
022

SPIVA, RANDY 
LYNN Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. SPIVA, RANDY 
LYNN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

UNITED STATE OF 
AMERICA EX REL Defendant

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/2
022

UNKNOWN SUCCESSORS 
OF Defendant

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN 
SUCCESSORS OF

FORECLOSURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/20
22

URBAN DEVELOPMENT Defendant
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN SUCCESSORS 
OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/20
22

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY Plaintiff

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN SUCCESSORS 
OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00109

07/21/20
22

WV 2017-1 GRANT TRUST Plaintiff
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND 
SOCIETY vs. UNKNOWN SUCCESSORS 
OF

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00521

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. SPIVA, RANDY LYNN
MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00522

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. CEARLEY, MEGAN 
ANN

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00523

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. ROSEBERY, EDDIE
MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00524

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. BATES, JULIANNE H
MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00525

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. BUCK, ROBERT 
ALAN

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00526

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. JOHNSON, AMBER 
DENISE

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00527

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. YOUNG, MATTHEW 
MARTIN

MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00528

07/21/20
22

YES FINANCE Plaintiff YES FINANCE vs. SMITH, KYRA E
MONEY 
JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00527

07/21/20
22

YOUNG, MATTHEW 
MARTIN Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. YOUNG, MATTHEW 
MARTIN

MONEY 
JUDGMENT
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